EPCOS Product Brief 2017
EMC Filters
2-Line Filters SIFI-F, SIFI-G, SIFI-H
The new 2-line EMC filters of the
SIFI-F/-G/-H families come as a
compact modular system with mini-
mal dimensions for different insertion

Dimensions (mm)
Maße (mm)
Ordering code
Bestellnummer
Approvals
Approbationen
A mH mA l × b × h l1
SIFI-F: Standard for normal insertion loss
SIFI-F: Standard für normale Dämpfung
3 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 1.5 0.369 B 35 × 43.5 × 26 60.6 B84111F0000B030 × ×
6 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 1.8 0.369 B 35 × 43.5 × 26 60.6 B84111F0000B060 × ×
10 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 0.87 0.369 B 35 × 43.5 × 26 60.6 B84111F0000B110 × ×
16 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 0.65 0.369 B 48 × 45.0 × 26 74.6 B84111F0000B116 × ×
20 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 0.43 0.369 B 48 × 45.0 × 26 74.6 B84111F0000B120 × ×
25 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 0.66 0.369 G 63 × 51.0 × 38 107 B84111F0000G125 × ×
36 2 × 0.47 μF (X2) +
2 × 10 nF (Y2)
2 × 0.40 0.785 G 63 × 51.0 × 38 107 B84111F0000G136 × ×
SIFI-F: Medical version for normal insertion loss
SIFI-F: Medizinversion für normale Dämpfung
3 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) 2 × 1.5 0 B 35 × 43.5 × 26 60.6 B84111F0000M030 × ×
6 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) 2 × 1.8 0 B 35 × 43.5 × 26 60.6 B84111F0000M060 × ×
10 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) 2 × 0.87 0 B 35 × 43.5 × 26 60.6 B84111F0000M110 × ×
16 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) 2 × 0.65 0 B 48 × 45.0 × 26 74.6 B84111F0000M116 × ×
20 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) 2 × 0.43 0 B 48 × 45.0 × 26 74.6 B84111F0000M120 × ×
25 2 × 0.1 μF (X2) 2 × 0.66 0 G 63 × 51.0 × 38 107 B84111F0000M125 × ×
36 2 × 0.47 μF (X2) 2 × 0.40 0 G 63 × 51.0 × 38 107 B84111F0000M136 × ×
SIFI-G: Standard for enhanced insertion loss
SIFI-G: Standard für erhöhte Dämpfung
2 2 × 0.15 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 12 0.369 B 48 × 45 × 26 74.6 B84112G0000B020 × ×
3 2 × 0.22 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 10 0.369 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000B030 × ×
6 2 × 0.47 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 3.3 0.369 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000B060 × ×
× = approval granted
3For further information please contact our sales office.© EPCOS AG 2017
SIFI Series F, G, H
Baureihe SIFI-F, -G, -H
Technical data
Technische Daten
IR CR
(Class)
(Klasse)
LR ILK Case
Gehäuse
Dimensions (mm)
Maße (mm)
Ordering code
Bestellnummer
Approvals
Approbationen
A mH mA l × b × h l1
SIFI-G: Standard for enhanced insertion loss
SIFI-G: Standard für erhöhte Dämpfung
8 2 × 0.47 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 2.5 0.369 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000B080 × ×
10 2 × 0.68 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 1.8 0.369 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000B110 × ×
12 2 × 0.68 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 1.6 0.369 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000B112 × ×
16 2 × 0.47 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 1.8 0.369 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000B116 × ×
20 2 × 1.0 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 1.8 0.369 G 91 × 51 × 43 135 B84112G0000G120 × ×
25 2 × 1.0 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 1.6 0.369 G 91 × 51 × 43 135 B84112G0000G125 × ×
36 2 × 1.5 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
2 × 0.8 0.369 G 91 × 51 × 43 135 B84112G0000G136 × ×
SIFI-G: Medical version for enhanced insertion loss
SIFI-G: Medizinversion für erhöhte Dämpfung
2 2 × 0.15 μF (X2) 2 × 12 0 B 48 × 45 × 26 74.6 B84112G0000M020 × ×
3 2 × 0.22 μF (X2) 2 × 10 0 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000M030 × ×
6 2 × 0.47 μF (X2) 2 × 3.3 0 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000M060 × ×
8 2 × 0.47 μF (X2) 2 × 2.5 0 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000M080 × ×
10 2 × 0.68 μF (X2) 2 × 1.8 0 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000M110 × ×
12 2 × 0.68 μF (X2) 2 × 1.6 0 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000M112 × ×
16 2 × 0.47 μF (X2) 2 × 1.8 0 B 63 × 51 × 29 89.5 B84112G0000M116 × ×
20 2 × 1.0 μF (X2) 2 × 1.8 0 G 91 × 51 × 43 135 B84112G0000M120 × ×
25 2 × 1.0 μF (X2) 2 × 1.6 0 G 91 × 51 × 43 135 B84112G0000M125 × ×
36 2 × 1.5 μF (X2) 2 × 0.8 0 G 91 × 51 × 43 135 B84112G0000M136 × ×
SIFI-H: Standard for very high insertion loss
SIFI-H: Standard für sehr hohe Dämpfung
3 2 × 1.0 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
4 × 5.9 0.369 B 63 × 51 × 38 89.5 B84113H0000B030 × ×
6 2 × 1.0 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
4 × 3.6 0.369 B 63 × 51 × 38 89.5 B84113H0000B060 × ×
10 2 × 1.5 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
4 × 3.9 0.369 B 91 × 51 × 43 117.5 B84113H0000B110 × ×
16 2 × 1.5 μF (X2) +
2 × 4700 pF (Y2)
4 × 1.3 0.369 B 91 × 51 × 43 117.5 B84113H0000B116 × ×
20 2 × 2.2 μF (X2) +
2 × 22 nF (Y2)
4 × 1.2 1.73 G 133 × 58 × 53 177 B84113H0000G120 × ×
25 2 × 2.2 μF (X2) +
2 × 22 nF (Y2)
4 × 0.8 1.73 G 133 × 58 × 53 177 B84113H0000G125 × ×
36 2 × 3.3 μF (X2) +
2 × 22 nF (Y2)
4 × 0.5 1.73 G 133 × 58 × 53 177 B84113H0000G136 × ×
SIFI-H: Medical version for very high insertion loss
SIFI-H: Medizinversion für sehr hohe Dämpfung
3 2 × 1.0 μF (X2) 4 × 5.9 0 B 63 × 51 × 38 89.5 B84113H0000M030 × ×
6 2 × 1.0 μF (X2) 4 × 3.6 0 B 63 × 51 × 38 89.5 B84113H0000M060 × ×
10 2 × 1.5 μF (X2) 4 × 3.9 0 B 91 × 51 × 43 117.5 B84113H0000M110 × ×
16 2 × 1.5 μF (X2) 4 × 1.3 0 B 91 × 51 × 43 117.5 B84113H0000M116 × ×
20 2 × 2.2 μF (X2) 4 × 1.2 0 G 133 × 58 × 53 177 B84113H0000M120 × ×
25 2 × 2.2 μF (X2) 4 × 0.8 0 G 133 × 58 × 53 177 B84113H0000M125 × ×